
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:590
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2011
DRAINAGE PROJECTS
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals for drainage projects lying pending with the Union Government,State-wise; 

(b) whether non-release of sanctioned funds for these projects is coming in way of their implementation; and 

(c) if so, the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA) 

(a) State-wise details of drainage project proposals under appraisal in Ganga Flood Control Commission (GFCC) are given at
Annexure-I. 

(b) These proposals are under appraisal. No proposal is pending for release of funds under Flood Management Programme. 

(c) Does not arise in view of para (b) above.
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